THE GREATER ST. LOUIS DAFFODIL SOCIETY 2015 PHOTOGRAPHY DIVISION

The Greater St. Louis Daffodil Society presents the Photography division for the 2015 **"Focus on Daffodils"** Daffodil show. We encourage all who want to participate including children, adults, and professional photographers. You are not required to become a member of the Greater St. Louis Daffodil Society to participate in the 2015 Photography Division of the Daffodil show. However, we encourage all to join.

Rules & Requirements

- 1) **REGISTRATION:** Photography exhibitors must register by completing a registration form. You can find the registration form on the last page of this document or please contact the Photography Chairperson, Beth Holbrooke at bethholbrooke@aol.com or 314-640-4531. The registration form must specify the total number of photograph(s) entered in each class. Mail or email registration forms to Photography Chairperson, Beth Holbrooke, 1538 Ross Ave., St Louis, MO 63146, or bethholbrooke@aol.com>, no later than 6:00am on Saturday, April 4, 2015. Phone Beth Holbrooke at 314-640-4531 if there are questions.
- 2) **Delivering your Photograph(s):** We ask that the exhibitors leave their Photograph(s) with a member of the Photography Division for the Daffodil Show. Date open for delivery is Friday, April 3, 2015 between the hours of 6:00 PM to 12:00 AM or Saturday, April 4, 2015 between the hours of 1:00 AM to 6:00 AM. **Location:** In the Beaumont Room of Ridgeway Center at the Missouri Botanical Garden, the address is 4344 Shaw Boulevard, St. Louis, MO. **For directions** to the Missouri Botanical Garden, you may call 314-577-9400, or 1-800-642-8842, or log on to their website at http://www.mobot.org. Tell the reception associate at the service desk that you are dropping off your photographs for the Greater St. Louis Daffodil Show Photography Division. Ask for directions to the Beaumont Room. If there is a need to contact the Photography Chairperson, you may call Beth Holbrooke at 314-640-4531. If no answer, please leave a message and phone number.
- 3) **Retrieval of Photograph(s):** Entries picked up at the close of the show on April 5, 2015, by 5:00 PM or by prior arrangement documented on the registration form and on Daffodil Entry card (for details see #8 of registration form). Those entries not picked up will become the property of the Greater St. Louis Daffodil Society and may be used in future displays and publications. There is no entry fee and exhibitors need not be members of the Greater St Louis Daffodil Society.
- 4) **Photographers:** may be amateur, professional or youth and will be subdivided accordingly.
- 5) **All entries:** must be the work of the exhibitors and must contain images of one or more Daffodils in the photograph as designated by the class entered. Entries must not have won first place in any class in a previous Greater St. Louis Daffodil Show. We want to encourage photographers to keep taking new photographs of Daffodils.
- 6) **Class Color:** are open to color or monochrome photographs and will be subdivided if needed. An Exhibitor may enter two entries in each class.
- 7) **Size of Photograph:** Mount on lightweight stiff card stock or foam board and with conventional lightweight matting of the photographer's color choice. Minimum

- print size is 4x6 inches and maximum print size 8X10 inches with maximum matting size of 11x14 inches. No glass or frames allowed.
- 8) **Daffodil Entry Card:** Fill out the Daffodil Entry Card for each exhibit (cards available at the show).
 - **On the front**, the card must have the class number, class name, title of the photograph (you must name your entry (ies)), and the name of the daffodil(s) if known.
- 9) **On the back** of the Daffodil Entry Card, print your intent to pick up the photo or what prior arrangements you made on the registration form.
- 10) *If warranted* by the quality or quantity of entries, further subdivision of classes will be made. First, Second, Third and Honorable Mention awards given as merited in each subdivision.
 - The ADS (American Daffodil Society) extends a **new award** the **Wells Knierim Ribbon for Best Photograph in Show**.
- 11) *Caution* The Greater St. Louis Daffodil Society will exercise caution in safeguarding the exhibits however, we cannot assume responsibility for damage or loss of photograph(s).

CLASSES

- **P-1** Portraits of Daffodils a close-up of a single daffodil bloom, or up to three blooms of the same cultivar
- **P-2 -** Daffodils in the Landscape
- **P-3** Daffodils in the Garden
- **P-4 -** Daffodils in their Native/Natural Habitat
- P-5 Daffodils in the Hybridizers' Daffodil Field
- **P-6** Daffodils and People
- **P-7 -** Daffodils and Animals (as in not vegetable, mineral or people)
- **P-8 -** An arranged still life incorporating daffodils
- **P-9 -** Abstract or special affects incorporating daffodils or daffodil elements

See you and your photograph(s) at the Greater St. Louis Daffodil 2015 Show!

GREATER ST. LOUIS DAFFODIL SHOW 2015

"Focus on Daffodils"

Photography Registration Form April 4 - 5, 2015

dress:		
	State:	
	(Evening):	
nail:		
ASSES to Enter and Nu	mber of Entries per Class:	
	ou wish to enter, then the qua	ntity of entries in that class.
le is two entries per class		mining of charles in that chass.
		le daffodil bloom, or up to three
blooms of the same of		
Number of Entries		
P-2 - Daffodils in the		
Number of Entries	_	
P-3 - Daffodils in the		
Number of Entries		
	eir Native/Natural Habitat	
Number of Entries		
	e Hybridizers' Daffodil Field	
Number of Entries		
P-6 - Daffodils and I		
Number of Entries		
P-7 - Daffodils and A		
Number of Entries		
	ill life incorporating daffodils	
Number of Entries		
	ecial effects incorporating daff	fodils or daffodil elements
Number of Entries		
licate how you will pick u		
Pick up at close of l		
Other arrangements,	Please be specific	

We receive the Registration form faster by email < bethholbrooke@aol.com>. Registration Deadline is at 6:00am, April 4, 2015. If you are not emailing registration form, please mail to Beth Holbrooke, 1538 Ross Ave., St Louis, MO 63146, questions call 314-640-4531 or send email to <bethholbrooke@aol.com>.

The Greater St. Louis Daffodil Society will exercise caution in safeguarding the exhibits however cannot assume responsibility for damage or lost of photograph(s).

Exhibitor entry/entries picked up at the close of the show on April 5, 2015, by 3:00 to 4:00 PM or by prior arrangement documented on the registration form and on the back of the Daffodil Entry card.

Those entries not picked up will become the property of the Greater St. Louis Daffodil Society and may be used in future displays and publications. There is no entry fee and members of the GSLDS.